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January 6, 2016 

Mr. Khaleel Ahmed 
404 Wood Side Drive 
Wood Dale, lllinois 60191 

Dear Mr. Ahmed: 

Re: January 4, 2016 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your January 4, 2016 Freedom of Information Act ("FOlA"). Your 
request was received by the Village of Bensenville on January 4, 2016. You requested copies of the 
items indicated below: 

"Buyer 500 Hillside Drive violations Bensenville, IL 60106." 

After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fulfill your request: 

1) Village of Bensenville Inspection Report No. 40373. (2 pgs.) 

These are all of the documents that can be discovered responsive to your request 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

illiamsen 
om of Information Officer 

Vil ge of Bensenville 



Inspection Number: 40373 

IB VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
INSPECTIONAL SERVICES 

BENSENVILLE 
C O MMVN•I• & f.CO N C M !C 

Ol Vtl01' M £ N 1 

12 South Center 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449 

Type of Inspection: RETI: TRANSFER INSPECTION 

CORRECTION NOTICE 

Address: 500 HILLSIDE Unit: 

Business name:: 

Business Owner: 

Inspection Date: 

Checklist# 
040E 
050G 
090B 

090D 

120A 

120D 
1200 
120R 
120S 
130C 

130F 

140D 
150C 
160A 
160B 
185A 

Fannie Mae 
Mutual Realty 

01-06-2016 

Violation 
DETERIORATION OF MATERIALS 
REPAIR OR REPLACE DAMAGED ROOF 
FREE AREA OF MOLD OR MILDEW 

REPAIR HOLES IN WALL I CEILING 

MIN. 60 AMP SERVICE REQUIRED 

REPLACE PAINTED OUTLETS 
FLUORESCENT FIXTURE IN CLOSETS 
WATER HEATER NEED TO BE BONDED 
WATER METER NEEDS JUMPER WIRE 
EJECTOR PUMP IN VIOLATION 

REPAIR THE WATER SUPPLY 

NEED TO INSTAL DRIP LEG 
VENT NEEDED ON EJECTOR PIT 
SMOKE DETECTORS NEEDED 
CARBON MONOXIDE NEEDED 
SLEEPING AREA PROHIBITED 

Additional Remarks/Comments: 

Reinspection 40401 created on 01/06/2016 
by 6523rher 

Phone: 
630-962-0127 

Address: 

Inspector: RON HERFF 

Violation comment 
The ceiling 
Possibel roof leak. 
The entire basement is covered in black mold two to three feet the 
wall. All material must be removed and recommend testing for 
mold prior to occupancy. Permit is required 
There are holes in the kitchen and main rear entrance ceiling. 
Possible roof leak. 
Must install ARCH breakers are required in all areas except 
Kitchen, bath and laundry areas 
Must replace all painted outlets 
Screw in type light fixtures are no longer accepted in closets. 

Sump pumps do not have covers and must be plugged into GCFI 
Outlets 
The main sewer line in the basement has a broken pipe coming 
from the basement ejector pump. 
Needed on the water heater 
Vent pipe broken 
Smoke detectors needed in the basement 
CO detectors needed in the basement 
Basement may not be used as a sleeping area. 

THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'$ ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY 
MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE 
LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO $750 PER VIOLATION, PER 
DAY. 
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VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
INSPECTIONAL SERVICES 

12 South Center 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449 

Type of Inspection: RETI: TRANSFER INSPECTION 

CORRECTION NOTICE 

Address: 500 HILLSIDE 

Business name:: 

Business Owner: 

Inspection Date: 

Fannie Mae 
Mutual Realty 

01-06-2016 

Unit: 

Phone: 
630-962-0127 

Address: 

Inspector: RON HERFF 

Inspection Number: 40373 

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 30 days from the date of this order. Appeal from this 
order may be made within 20 days from the above date of service. Direct such appeal for a hearing before the Bensenville 
Board of Appeals in writing through the Director of lnspectional Services. 12 South Center. 

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list 
of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture. 
Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances. roofing, 
structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3448. 

DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and 
disclaims all liability for any c laims arising out of the property or condition thereof. 

Copy of this report received by/mailed to: 

Inspector: Date: 
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